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Counci! No. i23 Date December 3

Name Arnoid A. Volkmar

Sccial Security Number _

iin0is  Zip Ccocde 622435

by
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- - - . < o - - gt
Occupation Station Arcencdan-t mgucatlon Z13h Schce:
3 - - - I tgamn - -
Weight 130iLss Height 3's§ Racs Whizs

Marriad o

CL.I."I‘

Unit No C-3057 City Greenvilis Stats Iilinc:s

Posizion Webelos Leader DJats registzrad 39-28-33 DJatc=
resignasd 12-01-9C

Special recogniiion Den Lezder Trziniag Award

Suspended c¢r denied registration for following r=asons: oOn
Jdovember 30, 1990 at 3:45 ©.M. . ann Adcock, a ragistarag
Den Leadsr Coach with Pack 57 in Grazanvilie, Ilijingis
came into my office with information abou- Arngid
Volkmar ACCOrding 32 Ann. Arnoid hacd infaormed a2r and

NOTED (more)

FEB 011991
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
North Central Region
P.O. Box 29140, Overiand Park, KS 66201-9140

913-451-8016
Fax: 913-451-1349

February 25, 1991

Mrﬂd A. Volkmar

Greenville, lllinois 62246

Dear Mr. Volkmar:

Please be advised that the Review Committee of the North Centrai Region, Boy Scouts of
America, met on February 22, 1991 and reviewed information related to the denial of your

registration with the organization.

It was their decision that the action of your Scout Council, denying your membership, be
upheid.

Should you wish to pursue the matter further, you may do so through our National Review
Committee. This must be done through the Office of the Chief Scout Executive within the

next sixty days.

Yaours truly,

Yl Yl

Gerald R. Ulrich
Assistant Regional Director

es

9990 College Boulevard, Overland Park, KS 66210-1756
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February 4, 199!

Mr. David W. Capstick
Scout Executive
Trails West Council, No.

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Qear Dave:
Thank vou
Tnis cas2 hds been reviewed with our at
[neliqible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

SHE]

Themas fFord, Jr., Marth Cen

[n)
[e]
..

For the detailed information sent cencerning the above Scouter.

torney and is acw on our oermanent

tral Region
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Oecember 21, 1990

Mr. Gerald R. Ulrich
Assistant Regional Qirector
North Central Region

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ARNOLD VOLKMAR

Qear Bud;

This gives you the authority *o proceed with the regional review.

A complete copy of our file is enclosed for your use.
questions.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

tnclosure

€Call if you have any
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

North Central Region
P.O. Box 29140, Overiand Park, XS 66201-9140
913-451-8016
Fax: 913-431-1349

December 13, 1990

Mr. Paul |. Ernst
Director
REGISTRATION

Dear Paui:

Please send copies of your file on ARNOLD VOLKMAR,_GreenviIIe, fllinois. He
has asked for a review.

Thanks.

erald R. Ulrich
Assistant Regionai Director

es

|

9990 Coilege Boulevard, Overland Park, XS 66210-1756 |
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INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEEZR RECORD SH
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30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
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Cgouncil No. 128 Dar2 December 3. 1990

Name Arnold A. Volkmar Page 2

owling reasons

Suspendsd o
ubmaster of =he

(continued)

same

nack ! hean "hrought
up_on ; 2y _his
2x~-wife .

E
2128
TTACHMENTS: Letter for denyiag registration
?rocecures for raview of decision
Check refunding registration
Memorandum of conversation
Instructions tec registrar
Letter requesting Ineligibla Volunteer File
cc Lioyd Z. Roitstsin, Arez 3 Dirsctor, NCR
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

2016 DELMAR AVENUE
GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS 62040-4511
618-876-0686

November 30, 1990

H)ld Volkmar

Greenville, Illinois 6224s
Dear Arnold:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are
therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund
of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration
whenever there is a concera that an individual may not meet
the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks tao
provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a 3SA regional
review committee, please write to the regicnal director

: ) D
cf this letter, explaining vour

- e e - - —

[ IR IR S, EN Aacem af mla dak g
ol e ddd AL “ D Nt - dhe e b Qe
version of the facts supporting your claim that registration
as a BSA member should be reinstated. The pracedures for a

review of this decision are attached.

Gerald E. Staley
Council President

SERVING THOUSANDS OF BOYS AND TEENAGE GIRLS YEARLY IN A QUALITY PROGRAM.
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The Zollowing information is provided should you desire
review by the North Central Region, B8SA, of the decision to
deny your registration.

1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of
this decision. Your request should be sent to the
regional director, North Central Region, 8SA. In yaur
request you may include your version of what occcurred in
support of your claim that your registration should not
have been denied.

2. Uvpon the receipt of vour written request, a committee
will be appointed to review the situation.

3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not
adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor you
will be represented by legal counsel. TIf you wish, you
may be accompanied by no more that two other individuals
if their testimony might assist the committee in
discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.

4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and may
interview any persons whose testimony might assist them

1n arriving at a correct decision.

S. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of
the committee.

6. If£ you disagree with the decision of the committee, you

may request a review of this decision by the National
Council of the Boy Scouts of America.
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ODETACH AND RETAIN

If not correct, ptease advise promptly

and return without cashing. Endorsemant
. by payee acknowiedges paymant in fuil

lor items described batow.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

2016 DELMAR AVENUE
GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS 62040-4511
618-876-0686

MEMORANDUM OF CONVERSATTION
December 1, 1980

, on this date, I hand carried and
denying rnglst ation, procedures £
r

At 12:45 P,
presented a let
reVLew and a ¢
Jolkﬂar at the

un
esbyterian Church in Greenvil!
Illinois, with =)

- ¥
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b
must have

3 cr

s
£ he had sexually mole
onfirmed or deniad Mr.

Volkmar then called _ ut into

showed them the letter, repeated
i, -1
- -

H-0 u
e e

F

5
0 cr
9
Y]

Lat
[9N

[

l,
at ne didn Zight it (
ne a-dn t have the money or want

fo
ding registration, to Mr. Arnold A.
~ =

i
3oard Member Ron Luehben as witness.

The _encouraged Mr. reviaw
2rocess. At this point M- ] 2 ngs and
left the building. The ﬂ cussed
what to do with Mr. Volkmar's den. ned that
Mr. Volkmar had not been allowed to see at all

since his divores.

Mr. Volkmar came back into the church and asked apout
the review process, specifically how he could include his
version of what occurred (step #1) 1Z 2e didn't kaow what he
had dcne. I told him zhat he could elther include the above
stated suspicion or simply stats that he didn':t Xnow t
this point Mr. Volkmar again left the huilding and

conversation was concluded.

SERVING THOUSANDS OF BOYS AND TEENAGE GIRLS YEARLY IN A QUALITY PROGRAM.
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Cahokia Mound Councii No. 128
PUT IT IN WRITING - - 2016 i Ao A

Granite City, illinois 42040
Telephone: (618) 876-0686

TO: . DATE:
FROM:_
SUBJECT:
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No. 28-610F

- /JN\ . . COUNCIL
=4 ) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
R L3 owiiortin

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. % 9y
(¥ CREDIT NOTICE ] DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE

REGISTRAT]ON Unit na. Cl 30 5~7 Term: months

3 unit 0 additional enroliment

T Unit charter fee of $20: Received S______________ Required $
—_ . muitiple ’7 ﬁ
d 4_ Leaders @S each: Received S__/ —_____ Required $
- lransfer
——— . muitipie
Members @S _each:Received$S________ Required $
transfer
O e Members ' Leaders listed on transmittal form Leaders listed on application
(0 Transfers must pay $1 each. Renewal date given We have
(J Not on transmittal report {J Dupilicate entry C No application received

3 Correction made per your letter/telephone cail

0 No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry

J Returning {J Under age O Incomplete address O Name missing
s

BO YS LIF E Term: months

0 Paid for ________ subscriptions; listed — subscriptions: Received $ Required $

Incorrect fees: subscriptions. O Back issues are not availabte.

(J Please check attached copy. Pay debit—use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit charter fee S Explorer 3
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer S
BILLING Cub Scout s Leader S
Boy Scout S Boys’ Life 3
Varsity Scout $ Total S
Unit charter fee 3 Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awaresness Explorer S I
([ CREDITING ) cuo scau s Leader s 7L
Boy Scout 3 Boys’ Life S‘—”’TD—"
Varsity Scout 3 Total S_L___
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